NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS  and
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Susana Martinez Jami Bailey
Governor " Division Director

|
' Oil Conversation Division

| N
|
!

John H. Bemis }

. *Response Required - Deadline Enclosed ™
Cabinet Secretary

ot fuspooroyg Poove o n ' J

YBreperise g Faferrity of Gne Favivensont

10-Nov-11

GRAND BANKS ENERGY CO
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MIDLAND TX 797035
LETTER OF VIOLATION - Inspection

Dear Operator

The lollowig mspection(s) mdicate that the well, equipment. location or operational status of the well(s) failed (o meet standards
of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division as deseribed in the detail section below. To comply with standards imposed by
Rules and Regulations of the Division, corrective action must be taken immediately and the situation brought into compliance
The detail section idicates preliminary findings and/or probable nature of the violation. This determination is based on an
inspection of your well or factlity by an inspector employed by the Oil Conservation Division on the date(s) indicated.

Please notily the proper district office of the Division, in writing, of the date corrective actions are scheduled o be made so
that arrangements can be made to reinspect the well and/or facility.

__ INSPECTION DETAIL SECTION

ANDERSON RANCH UNIT No.012 V-2-16S-32E 30-025-00364-00-00

[nspection “Signilicant Corrective
Date Type Inspection Inspector Violation? Non-Compliance? Action Due By: Inspection No.
11/09/2011  Routine/Periodic Maxcey Brown Yes No . 2/1272012  iIMGBI 131335995
Violations

Abscent Well Tdentitication Signs (Rule 103)

Comments on Inspection: RULE 1915168 NEED TO INSTALL SIGN WITH COMPLETE WELL INFORMATION
THIS IS IST LETTER OF NON-COMPLIANCE MGB

ANDERSON RANCH UNIT No.022 U-2-168-32E 30-025-30257-00-00
Inspection *Significant Corrective
Date Type Inspection Inspector Violation? Non-Compliance? Action Duc By: Inspection No.
10972001 Routine/Perodic Muxcy Brown Yes No 2/12/2012  iMGB1131335765

Violations
Absent Well Identilication Signs (Rule 103)
Comments on Inspection: RULE 1915 16 8 NEED TO INSTALL WELL SIGN WITH COMPLETE WELL
INFORMATION THISIS IST LETTER OF NON-COMPLIANCE MGBR.
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In the event that a satisfaclory response is not received (o this Tetter of direction by the "Corrective Action Due By." date shown
above. further enforcement will occur - Such enforcement may include this office applying 1o the Diviston for an order
summoning you (o a hearing before a Divison Examiner in Santa Fe to show cause why you should not be ordered to permanently
plug and abandon this well - Such a hearing may result m impositon ol CIVIL PENALTIES for your violation of OCD rules

Sincerely, ’lm

R
.

COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Hobbs OCD District Office

. ¥
Note: Information in Detarl Seetion comes ducctly [tom hicld ispector data entiies - not all blanks will contan data
“Sigmicant Non-Compliance events aie iepotted directly to the 1PA. Region VIL Dallas, Texas

Ol Consenvation Division 1625 N lacnch Ditve ™ Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

P
' Phone 575-393-6161 * Fax 575-393-0720

) hitp /Awvww emnid state nimus
,



e 1t\|rt|n.\|\||,i|..\s7§is1||xlﬁ\ il.lt\ll.v\\\l..lil\n\\.l.il.i\;!! s

e e

c0s6. XL ANYIaIN

J00¢ 31S ¥A ¥1s3d 0

00 AOHINT SHNVE ANVHO

m OFzRgWold poEN

3 oy ovzes NN SE80H
g w7 0% JAINA HONZHA N 5294
Bt ! NOISIAIQ NOILYAY3SNOD 10
%\&\M&E&Em@f; S e QuNIW3



